FORM PTO-1594 11 - 2	21-2000 — US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
08/31/92 REC	Patent and Trademark Office			
101	523586 / 0 · 18 · W			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jewett Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Revco Technologies, Inc.			
The second second	Address:			
EMARK	Street Address: 275 Aiken Road			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other	City: Asheville State: North Carolina ZIP: 28804			
Date of execution of attached Document: September 12, 2000	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership			
Yes No	Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation of Delaware Other			
■ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/665,913	B. Trademark Registration No. 977,093; 1,000,519; 1,920,808; 2,318,043; 2,320,478; 2,320,479 & 2,329,237			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers attached? LI Yes KINO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: John H. Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_215.00			
Internal Address: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	☐ Enclosed			
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0436			
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.	Atty. Dkt. No.: 113267-453			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT HIGH THING CD A CIT				
C:481 40.00 CH DO NOT US				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John H. Weber October 17, 2000				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0255 10/17/00 TUE 14:22 [TX/RX NO 6868]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jewett Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware,

located and doing business at 750 Grant Street, Buffalo, New York 14213-1000 ("hereinafter

"Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule in the United

States and is the owner of corresponding registrations and applications therefor (hereinafter referred

to as "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Revco Technologies, Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of the State

of Delaware, located and doing business at 275 Aiken Road Asheville, North Carolina 28804.

(hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to Assignor's

Marks and the corresponding registrations and applications therefor as identified on the attached

Schedule:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the

Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said Assignor's Marks and corresponding

registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all

11 Ocf 00 S:StbW:7op 35t:bsde 2/.

Seuf By: ARCHER ARAMAGATT

REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0256

others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

REVCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (Assignee)			JEWETT INC. (Assignor)	
By: Dec Pepc		Ву	;	
Name: Dennis Pope		_	Name: John B. Clement	
Title: President			Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer	
Date: September, 2000	•		Date: September, 2000	
COUNTY OF	`			
COUNTION	,) §§:		
STATE OF) 44.		
Now comes Dennis	Pop e, v	vho, first bein	g duly sworn before me, deposes and states that he	
is President of Revco Techn	ologies	. Inc.: is duly	authorized to execute this instrument in behalf of	
			and deed and as the free act and deed of Assignee.	
Notary Public		•		
My commission expires:				
COUNTY OF)) §§:		
STATE OF) 22.		

Now comes John B. Clement, who, first being duly sworn before me, deposes and states that he is President of Jewett Inc.; is duly authorized to execute this instrument in behalf of Assignor; and that he has done so as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of Assignor.

Notary Public My commission expires:

> Zent By: ARCHER & XXAMAGAT **REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0257**

others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

REVCU	TECHNOLOGIES,	INC.
(Assignee)	

Name: Dennis Pope

Title: President Date: September , 2000 JEWETT INC.

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Date: September ___, 2000

COUNTY OF

STATE OF

Now comes Dennis Pope, who, first being duly sworn before me, deposes and states that he is President of Revco Technologies, Inc.; is duly authorized to execute this instrument in behalf of Assignee; and that he has done so as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of Assignee.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

COUNTY OF Suffolk;

Now comes John B. Clement, who, first being duly sworn before me, deposes and states that he is President of Jewett Inc.; is duly authorized to execute this instrument in behalf of Assignor; and that he has done so as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of Assignor.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Cl 4822876
Qualdled in Suffolk County
Term Expires May 31, 200

REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0258

SCHEDULE

United States:

	Mark	Serial / Registration No.	Filing / Registration Date
(1)	MARK-A-MATIC	72/394,346 / 977,093	06/09/1971 / 01/22/1974
(2)	DYNA POISE	73/009,192 / 1,000,519	12/19/1973 / 12/31/1974
(3)	POLARSTAR	73/628,241 / 1,443,021	11/03/1986 / 06/06/1987
(3)	HEMAMAN	74/371,620 / 1,920,808	03/25/1993 / 09/19/1995
(4)	JEWETT	75/498,810 / 2,318,043	06/09/1998 / 02/15/2000
(5)	JEWETT	75/498,817 / 2,320,478	06/09/1998 / 02/22/2000
(6)	JEWETT	75/498,823 / 2,320,479	06/09/1998 / 02/22/2000
(7)	POLARSTAR	75/665,912 / 2,329,237	03/22/1999 / 03/14/2000
(8)	HEMAPRO	75/665,913 / pending	03/22/1999 / pending

775393-2

17 Oct 00 2:25PM;Job 324;Page 8/1 826 795 7524; **REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0259 RECORDED: 10/18/2000**

Sent By: ARCHER NAWMEDVAL